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The Mall of Victor Valley
Summary of Real Estate Tax Expense

For January 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

TOTAL TAX EXP

A B A + B
PARCEL Total Tax Bill 2nd Installment Total Tax Bill 1st Installment 7/1/17 - 6/30/18

NUMBER 7/1/17 - 6/30/18 paid in 2018 7/1/18 - 6/30/19 paid in 2018 7/1/18 - 6/30/19

3093-181-01 6,441.88$ 3,220.94$ 6,568.12$ 3,284.06$ 6,505.00

3093-181-02 4,891.60 2,445.80 4,987.25 2,493.62 4,939.42

3093-181-12 62,491.11 31,245.56 63,808.21 31,904.10 63,149.66

3093-181-14 93,550.48 46,775.24 95,521.87 47,760.93 94,536.17

3093-181-15 968,275.38 484,137.69 988,683.81 494,341.90 978,479.59

3093-181-16 169,178.13 84,589.07 172,745.75 86,372.87 170,961.94

3093-181-17 443,186.75 221,593.38 452,527.32 226,263.66 447,857.03

3093-181-15-P-045 648.92 324.46 595.18 297.59 622.05

3093-181-15-P-064 17,964.76 8,982.38 19,772.19 9,886.10 18,868.48

Total Tax Bills 1,766,629.01$ 883,314.51$ 1,805,209.69$ 902,604.85$ 1,785,919.35$

Consulting Fees 8,021.98

Total Real Estate Tax Expense 1,793,941.33$

2017- 2018 Taxes 2018- 2019 Taxes



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 3,220.95 02-01-2018 3,220.93

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 6,441.88

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 3,543.05

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
3,553.03

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181010000 000012041 20170735534 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 428,876.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 428,876.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 0.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 392.42

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 482.48

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 521.51

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 235.88

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

GENERAL TAX LEVY 4,288.76

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 305.62

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 84.91

*VWD WID1 STANDBY (760) 955 - 2987 130.30

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 2,445.82 02-01-2018 2,445.78

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 4,891.60

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 2,690.42

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
2,700.37

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181020000 000012049 20170735535 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 324,893.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 324,893.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 0.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 297.27

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 365.50

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 395.06

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 178.69

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

GENERAL TAX LEVY 3,248.93

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 231.53

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 64.32

*VWD WID1 STANDBY (760) 955 - 2987 110.30

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 31,245.57 02-01-2018 31,245.54

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 62,491.11

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 34,370.14

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
34,380.11

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181120000 000012049 20170735542 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 4,804,197.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 490,793.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 4,313,404.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 5,841.90

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 4,395.84

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 2,642.30

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 552.14

GENERAL TAX LEVY 48,041.97

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 951.23

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 65.73

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 46,775.25 02-01-2018 46,775.23

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 93,550.48

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 51,452.77

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
51,462.75

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181140000 000012049 20170735543 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 7,187,382.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 775,170.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 6,412,212.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 8,739.85

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 6,576.45

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 3,953.06

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 872.06

GENERAL TAX LEVY 71,873.82

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 1,423.10

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 112.14

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 484,137.72 02-01-2018 484,137.66

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 968,275.38

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 532,551.49

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
532,561.43

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181150000 000012049 20170735544 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 74,041,308.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 12,424,870.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 61,616,438.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 90,034.23

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 67,747.79

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 40,722.71

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 13,977.97

GENERAL TAX LEVY 740,413.08

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 14,660.17

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 719.43

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 84,589.09 02-01-2018 84,589.04

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 169,178.13

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 93,048.00

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
93,057.95

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181160000 000012049 20170735545 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 13,001,408.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 1,468,225.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 11,533,183.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 11,896.28

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 1,651.75

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 15,809.71

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 7,150.77

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

GENERAL TAX LEVY 130,014.08

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 60.97

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 2,574.27

*VWD WID1 STANDBY (760) 955 - 2987 20.30

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.



04-10-2018

FIRST INSTALLMENT DUE SECOND INSTALLMENT DUE

11-01-2017 221,593.40 02-01-2018 221,593.35

TOTAL TAXES DUE > 443,186.75

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT FIRST INSTALLMENT
12-11-2017 243,752.75

AMOUNT DUE AFTER DELINQUENT SECOND INSTALLMENT
243,762.68

SBC Tax CollectorMAKE CHECKS
PAYABLE TO:

PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

http://www.mytaxcollector.com

AS OF JAN 01, 2017
MACERICH VICTOR VALLEY LP

2017

SECURED PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR
ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES OF

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/
TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
Protected per CA. Govt. Code Sect. 6254.21

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:

3093181170000 000012041 20170735546 0.012329

PARCEL NUMBER TAX RATE AREA BILL NUMBER TOTAL TAX RATE

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION

PERSONAL PROPERTY PENALTY 0.00

VETERANS' EXEMPTION

NET VALUE 33,874,201.00

OTHER EXEMPTIONS

LAND 5,845,978.00

DESCRIPTION Assessed

IMPROVEMENTS / FIXTURES 28,028,223.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00

IMPROVEMENT PENALTY 0.00

ANNUAL

VICTOR ELEMENTARY BOND (760) 245 - 1691 41,191.02

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HS BON (760) 955 - 3200 30,994.89

##MOJAVE WTR BOND DEBT #2 (760) 946 - 7000 18,630.81

SCHOOL STATE REPAYMENT 0.00

#MOJAVE WATER BOND DEBT #1 (760) 946 - 7000 6,576.72

GENERAL TAX LEVY 338,742.01

SCHOOL BONDS 0.00

VV COMM COLLEGE MEASURE JJ (760) 245 - 4271 6,707.09

*VV CITYWIDE SLAD (760) 243 - 6355 344.21

SERVICE AGENCY CONTACT # AMOUNT

Oscar Valdez

IMPORTANT MESSAGES:

Para información de su factura de impuestos de propiedad en español, por favor visite www.colecciondeimpuestos.com o llame al (909) 387-8308.
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